
 

 

    

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER 
SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION  

 P.O. - SANTALDIH  THERMAL PLANT 
DIST. – PURULIA, PIN - 723 146. 

Fax No. 03251-260217/Tel  No. 03251-260218 
 

Tender Notice for website 
 

NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/252/STPS                      Date:18.10.2016 
 
TENDER REF. NO. STPS/M&C/Press Tender/chem.Lab/E2-42/16/ 444 ,                       Dt. 01.10.2016. 
 
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK: Condenser Cooling Water treatment at Cooling Water Systems of 5th& 6th Unit, Santaldih 
Thermal Power Station, The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited - for a period of 1 (One) year. 
 
1) Earnest Money: The Earnest Money of Rs. 50,000/- Lac (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) shall be deposited along with tender 
papers in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order in favour of “THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LIMITED” payable at United Bank of India, Santaldih Branch, Dist. Purulia or State Bank of India, Purulia Branch . 
 
2) Contract Period: One(01) Year. 
 
3) Cost of Tender Paper: Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand only). 
 
4) Estimated Cost Involvement: Approx Rs. 22.30 Lac (Excluding Tax) for 1 year. 
  
5) Technical Eligiblity  Criteria: The bidder must have at least one execution order for Cooling Water treatment with value 
not less than 80% of estimated cost or two orders each with value not less than 50% of estimated cost or three orders each with 
value not less than 40% of the estimated cost. Orders copy of the said valuation or above received within last seven(07) years 
from Govt. Of India / WB/under taking (PSU)/ reputed organisation are to be attached within last 7 years. The Bidders, having 
experience of Treating Cooling Water System  for a period of 3 years in a Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant of 
minimum Unit capacity 200 MW or above (single turbine) and total Plant capacity not be less than 250 MW are 
only invited to quote. The Bidders shall provide the above certificates and satisfactory evidence of such contracts 
executed along with copies of recent orders and customer’s certificates supporting successful execution of 
contract. 
 
6) Sale of Tender Paper:  From 18.10.2016  to 26.10.2016  on all working days up to 15=00 hour except Saturday & Holiday. 
Sale of tender paper to the applicant will not qualify them automatically in Price-Bid. Tenders Forms can be obtained form Sr. 
Manager (Contract Cell), STPS against written application on any working day, except Pay-day and Saturday, between 11=00 
Hrs. and 15=00 Hrs after depositing cost of tender documents at cash counter, S.T.P.S. by cash only. 
 
7) PRE-BID DISCUSSION : On Dtd. 27.10.2016 at 15:30 hrs. 
 
8) Last date of Submission of Complete Tenders and opening of the Bids : 08.11.2016 upto 15=00 Hrs. and 15=30 Hrs. 

respectively. 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                               (S. Maity)) 
                  GENERAL MANAGER 
                                                                                                SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION 
                THE WBPDCL 


